washing station and ample dog-walking areas; reserved parking for residents and dedicated
spaces for deliveries and shared ride services; private enclosed bike storage area; and
management/leasing offices.

MDC012

ATTACHMENT A

• All residences across the master plan will feature Class-A market rate finishes including
spacious kitchens featuring European cabinetry, quartz countertops and adjustable track
lighting; large open living areas, many with floor-to-ceiling windows; high-efficiency
stainless steel appliances and in-unit washer/dryers; modem roller shades on all windows;

and contemporary gray laminate flooring throughout the units and ceramic tile floor in all
bathrooms. All UF AS and ADA compliance requirements will be addressed including
bathrooms, doors, kitchen counters, fixture heights, hardware, vision and hearing
impairments.

7

MDC013

ATTACHMENT A

Exhibit D

Development Budget/Pro Forma

MDC014

Address

Total Units 146
Rentable Sqft 101,085
Avg. Size 692

Construction Permanent
Source of Source of

SOURCES Funds Per Unit Funds Per Unit
Tax Credit Equity: 6,728,775  46,088  22,329,406   152,941
First Mortgage (Tax-Exempt): 33,500,000   229,452   18,210,000 124,726
Miami-Dade County SURTAX: 2,000,000  13,699   2,000,000 13,699
Miami-Dade County HODAG: 1,500,000  10,274   1,500,000  10,274
City of Miami HOME: 2,250,000   15,411  2,250,000  15,411
Self-Sourcing / Developer Cash (RUDG, LLC): 1,575,000   10,788  1,575,000  10,788
MDC GOB Loan: 975,000   6,678   975,000   6,678
Deferred Developer Fee: 5,038,144  34,508  4,727,514  32,380
TOTAL 53,566,920   366,897   53,566,920   366,897

USES Program Limit Total Per Unit

Acquisition
Capitalized Lease Payment 511,000 3,500

New Construction Costs:
Residential Construction (Garden) 5,475,000 37,500
Residential Construction (Mid-rise) 20,320,250 139,180
Site Work 2,000,000 13,699
Residential New Construction Subtotal 27,795,250 190,378

GC Fees 14% 3,891,335 26,653

Hard Cost Contingency (New Construction): 5% 1,584,329 11,079

Predevelopment Construction Costs
Demolition 478,257 3,276

Total Hard Costs 33,749,171 231,159

Soft Costs
Tenant Relocation 175,000   1,199
Builder's Risk & General Liability Insurance / P&P Bonds 472,011 3,233